
List of B.Tech. in Electrical Engineering Alumni Details 

S. No. 
Name of the 

candidates 

Year of 

Passing 

Designation/ 

organization 
Contact details 

Specialization/ 

Highest 

Qualification 

Photos 

1.  Dr. Majid Jamil 1989 

Professor 

Jamia Millia 

Islamia 

Department of Electrical Engineering 

Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi, 

mjamil@jmi.ac.in 

B. Tech, Ph.D. 

 

2.  
Harmanjit Singh 

Nagi 
1989 

President and 

Board Member-

Reliance Power 

Board Member-Reliance Power 

Email ID: Hsnagi@gmail.com 
B.Tech. 

 

3.  Vineet Kumar Jain 1989 
Director -

Purchase 

Win Medicare Pvt.Ltd. 

Umesh Modi Group 

Nehru Place , 

New Delhi Year-110019 

Email ID: vk68jain@gmail.com 

B. Tech. 

 

4.  
Prof. Shahida 

Khatoon 
1990 

Professor, Deptt. 

of Electrical 

Engineering 

 

Deptt. of Electrical Engineering, Jamia Millia 

Islamia New Delhi 

Email: skhatoon@jmi.ac.in, 

shahidakhatoon2008@gmail.com 

Skype-Id: live:shahidakhatoon2008_1 

LinkedinProfile: 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/shahida-khatoon/ 

B. Tech, Ph.D. 

 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/shahida-khatoon/


5.  Dr. Hanif Qureshi 1992 

IPS 1996-Batch 

Additional 

Secretary, 

Ministry of Heavy 

Industries 

Additional Secretary, Ministry of Heavy 

Industries, New Delhi, Govt. of India 

hanifq@gmail.com 

B.Tech. 

 

6.  
Dr. Mumtaz Ahmad 

Khan 
1992 Principal 

University Polytechnic, JMI 

Email- makhan2@jmi.ac.in 

B.Sc. 

Engineering 

 

7.  Dr. Dinesh Taneja 1992 Director, IT 

Director IT, Dr B R Ambedkar University 

Delhi 

Email: dinesh.taneja@gmail.com 

 

B.Sc. 

Engineering 

 

8.  Umesh Pushkarna 1992 

Vice President, 

NatWest 

 

Email: umesh.pushkarna@gmail.com 

 
B.Tech. 

 

9.  
Sultan Ahmed 

Khan 
1994 

Sales & 

Marketing Head 

 

Ahmed Alyami Company Saudi Arabia 

supplying Industrial Electrical products to Oil 

& Gas, petrochemical and Power sector. 

Email: engineersultan@yahoo.com 

BSc 

Engineering 

 

mailto:hanifq@gmail.com
mailto:dinesh.taneja@gmail.com
mailto:umesh.pushkarna@gmail.com
mailto:engineersultan@yahoo.com


10.  
Dr Rahat Ullah 

Khan 
1995 

Associate 

Professor 

 

KIET Group of institutions Delhi NCR 

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh. 

Email ID.: rahat.khan@kiet.edu, 

errahatkhan@yahoo.co.in 

 

B.Tech. 

 

11.  Mr. Vikas Anand 1996 
IAS, 

Joint Secretary, 

Ministry of Panchayati Raj, Government of 

India, N. Delhi 
B.Tech. 

 

12.  
Dr. Shabana 

Mehfuz 
1996 

Professor, Deptt. 

of Electrical 

Engineering 

 

Deptt. of Electrical Engineering, Jamia Millia 

Islamia New Delhi 

Email: smehfuz@jmi.ac.in 

 

 

B. Tech, Ph.D. 

 

13.  Dr. Naimul Hasan 1996 

Professor, Deptt. 

of Electrical 

Engineering 

 

Deptt. of Electrical Engineering, Jamia Millia 

Islamia New Delhi 

Email: nhasan@jmi.ac.in 

B. Tech, Ph.D. 

 

14.  
Dr. Durga 

Toshniwal 
1996 

Professor 

Indian Institute of 

Technology 

Roorkee (IIT 

Roorkee) 

Professor 

Dept. of Computer Science & Engineering 

Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee (IIT 

Roorkee) 

Uttarakhand-247667, India 

Email: durga.toshniwal[at]cs.iitr.ac.in 

B.Tech. 

 

mailto:errahatkhan@yahoo.co.in
mailto:smehfuz@jmi.ac.in
mailto:nhasan@jmi.ac.in


15.  Dr. Rajveer Singh 1996 

Professor, Deptt. 

of Electrical 

Engineering 

Deptt. of Electrical Engineering, Jamia Millia 

Islamia New Delhi 

Email: rsingh@jmi.ac.in 

 

B. Tech, Ph.D. 

 

16.  Vivek Sinha 
1996 

 
 vivek.sinha@st.com B.Tech. 

 

17.  Manish Chaturvedi 1999 
Senior Vice 

President 

Senior Vice President 

Hannon Armstrong (NYSE: HASI), 

A leading investor in climate solutions 

manish_chatu@yahoo.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

18.  Tariq Hasnain 1999 
Entrepreneur 

 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/tariq-hasnain-

indian/ 

Email: tariq.hasnain.naqvi@gmail.com 

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/tariq-

hasnain-indian/ 

B. Tech. 

 

19.  

Prof. (Dr) Khwaja 

M Rafi 

 

2002 

 

Director, 

Mewat 

Engineering 

College 

Mewat Engineering College, Haryana Waqf 

Board, Department of Home and 

Administrative Justice, Govt of Haryana, Palla, 

Dist- Nuh, Haryana- 122107,+919873717806, 

kmrafi1@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

mailto:rsingh@jmi.ac.in
mailto:manish_chatu@yahoo.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/tariq-hasnain-indian/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/tariq-hasnain-indian/
mailto:tariq.hasnain.naqvi@gmail.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/tariq-hasnain-indian/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/tariq-hasnain-indian/
mailto:kmrafi1@gmail.com


20.  
Dr. M. Rizwan 

 

2003 

Professor, Delhi 
Technological 
University 
 
 

Department of Electrical Engineering 

Delhi Technological University 

Email: rizwan@dce.ac.in, rizwan@dtu.ac.in 

Mobile No. +91-9891558821 

 

PDF, Virginia 

Tech-USA, 

Ph.D., M. 

Tech.,IITD 

 

21.  Vikrant Kumar 2003 

Assistant General 

Manage 

 

Contracts and Purchase- M/s Engineers India 

Limited 

Email Address: kumvikrant@gmail.com 

B.Tech. 

 

22.  
Dr. Ahmed 

Sharique Anees 
2007 

Assistant 

Professor 

Islamic University of Science and Technology, 

Kashmir 

shariq.anees@gmail.com 

B.Tech. 

 

 

23.  Mr. Waseem Akram 2008 IPS 

Law Enforcement Officer 

Karnal, Haryana, India 

 

B.Tech. 

 

24.  Faisal Mohd 2009 

Director- 

Technical 

Solutions 

 

Envision Energy Australia. 

Email id: faisal.abb@gmail.com 
BE (Even) 

 

mailto:rizwan@dce.ac.in
mailto:rizwan@dtu.ac.in
mailto:faisal.abb@gmail.com


25.  Arif Ahsan, IAS 2010 

District 

Magistrate 

 

 

IAS, 2014 

Sheikhpura (Bihar) 

Email ID : arif4u007@gmail.com 

B.Tech. 

 

26.  Shams Tabrez 2010 
Senior Manage 

 

L&T Energy Hydrocarbon, Design & 

Engineering Wing for Offshore Oil & Gas. 

Email id:- shams.tbrz@gmail.com / 

shams.tabrez@larsentoubro.com 

B. Tech. 

 

27.  Aadil Yaseen 2010 

CRP Engineering 

Manager 

 

Siemens Energy 

 

Email ID: aadilyaseen2010@gmail.com 

B. Tech. 

 

28.  
Mohammed Waris 

Senan 
2011 

PhD – Pursuing 

 

NIT, Patna 

Email - warissenan@gmail.com 

B.Tech. 

 

 

29.  Fakhre Alam 2013 
DSP 

 
HQ in Araria B.Tech. 

 

mailto:shams.tabrez@larsentoubro.com
mailto:warissenan@gmail.com


30.  Ahraz Athar 2015 

Assistant 

Engineer 

 

UPPCL(Uttar pradesh Power Corporation Ltd) 

Official Email Address:ahraz.athar@uppcl.org 

Personal email:ahraz.athar3@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

 

31.  Ehsan Danish 2016 
Storage and cloud 

Administrator 

Ehsand03@gmail.com 

 
B.E 

 

32.  Ahmad Kazmi 2017 
Senior Executive 

 

General Electric (GE) 

Email-id- ahmadkazmi9@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

 

33.  
Mohmmed Alam 

Aqeel 
2017 

Senior Engineer 

 

BOSCH 

Email id - maqeel@ee.iitr.ac.in 

 

B.Tech. 

 

34.  Obaid Siddiqui 2017 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

Government Engineering college, West 

Champaran, Bihar, Government of Bihar 

Email: obaid52.dstte@bihar.gov.in 

B.Tech. 

 

mailto:Address%3Aahraz.athar@uppcl.org
mailto:email%3Aahraz.athar3@gmail.com
mailto:Ehsand03@gmail.com
mailto:ahmadkazmi9@gmail.com
mailto:maqeel@ee.iitr.ac.in
mailto:obaid52.dstte@bihar.gov.in


35.  Md Saifullah 
 

2017 

Assistant 

Professor 

Govt. Polytechnic Samastipur under the 

DSTTE, Govt. Of Bihar 

Mail Id- mdsaifullah298@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

36.  Javed Ahmad 2017 
Pursuing P.hD 

 

Electrical Engineering Department, Delhi 

Technological University, formerly Delhi 

College of Engineering, Rohini, Delhi-110042 

Email: javed.ahmad77@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

37.  Md Saifullah 2017 

working as 

Assistant 

professor 

 

GP Samastipur under DSTTE, Govt. Of Bihar. 

Email id: mdsaifullahalam351@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

38.  Sartaj Alam 2017 

Full Stack 

Developer 

 

RIDOWN Technology Pvt. Ltd. 

Email id: sartaj2394@gmail.com 
B.Tech. 

 

39.  Shahrul Siddiqu 2017 

Executive 

Engineer (E4) 

 

NLC INDIA LIMITED. 

Email: shahrul.siddiqui.1995@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

mailto:mdsaifullah298@gmail.com
mailto:javed.ahmad77@gmail.com
mailto:mdsaifullahalam351@gmail.com
mailto:sartaj2394@gmail.com
mailto:shahrul.siddiqui.1995@gmail.com


40.  
Abdullah Zahid,I 

RS 
2018 

IRS-2022 

Asst. 

Commissioner of 

Income Tax 

 

Email ID: abdullah10102023@gmail.com B.Tech. 

 

41.  Md Masood Ansari 2020 

Automation 

Engineer 

(Projects) 

 

E-mail ID: mdmasoodansari@rocketmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

 

42.  Mohd Arish Ansari 2020 
JE(E&M) 

 

Border Road Organization 

Email: arishryugan@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

43.  Md Wasim Ahmed 2020 

Sr. Electrical 

Control Engineer 

 

Saudi Arabia 

Email Id - amdwasim8@gmail.com 
B.Tech. 

 

44.  Aadil Hussain Wani 2020 

Working in Rural 

Development 

Department 

 

Govt of J&K as Accountant. 

Email id: waniaadilspn@gmail.com 

 

B.Tech. 

 

mailto:abdullahzahid787@gmail.com
mailto:mdmasoodansari@rocketmail.com
mailto:arishryugan@gmail.com
mailto:amdwasim8@gmail.com
mailto:waniaadilspn@gmail.com


45.  Sohaib Roomi 2022 

Assistant 

Manager 

 

BSES Rajdhani Power Limited 

 

Email id : sohaibroomi22@gmail.com 

B.Tech. 

 

46.  Rizwanul Ansari 2023 

Senior Engineer 

(Tata Consulting 

Engineers) 

 

Jamia Millia Islamia New Delhi, 

Email: rizwanul2023@gmail.com 

 

B. Tech 

 

 

mailto:rizwanul2023@gmail.com

